
Not Yet Due and 

Demandable

5=(3+4) 11 12 14 17 18 24

39,187,934.33 2,433,564.20 787,519.94             25,537,960.29 556,753.52 4,529,618.03 23,021,138.34

39,187,934.33 2,433,564.20 787,519.94             25,537,960.29 556,753.52 4,529,618.03 23,021,138.34

39,187,934.33 2,433,564.20 787,519.94  0.00 556,753.52 4,529,618.03 2,382,875.24

462,010.11 76,049.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 1,355.09 435,871.00

416,009.40 72,049.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 1,355.09 435,871.00

416,009.40 72,049.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 1,355.09 435,871.00

416,009.40 72,049.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 1,355.09 435,871.00

46,000.00 4,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

46,000.00 4,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

46,000.00 4,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.71 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.71 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.71 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

35,125,703.80 2,224,514.40 632,821.94             24,057,981.29 556,753.52 4,264,852.33 19,374,400.16

213,321.56 630,904.58 38,897.50               1,043,301.70 38,897.50 640,300.00 1,018,944.20

213,321.56 630,904.58 38,897.50               1,043,301.70 38,897.50 640,300.00 1,018,944.20

648,428.01 945,979.00 150,000.00                  (30,899.00) 150,000.00 486,150.00 -9,089.00

648,428.01 945,979.00 150,000.00                  (30,899.00) 150,000.00 486,150.00 -9,089.00

648,428.01 945,979.00 150,000.00                  (30,899.00) 150,000.00 486,150.00 -9,089.00

29,466,790.31 67,500.00 20,000.00             18,458,648.82 20,000.00 2,324,228.57 16,744,535.67

746,576.72 3,500.00 0.00                  140,461.92 0.00 45,428.57 -645,675.53

746,576.72 3,500.00 0.00                  140,461.92 0.00 45,428.57 -645,675.53

0.00 8,000.00 20,000.00                   42,342.00 20,000.00 229,000.00 0.00

28,720,213.59 0.00 0.00             17,624,746.00 0.00 236,300.00 17,221,856.00

0.00 56,000.00 0.00                  651,098.90 0.00 1,813,500.00 168,355.20

476,767.47 0.00 0.00                               -   0.00 50,000.00 0.00

157,923.03 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Not Yet Due and 

Demandable

5=(3+4) 11 12 14 17 18 24

318,844.44 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00

1,682,197.65 80,140.82 0.00                   12,850.00 0.00 66,999.54 9,966.51

0.00 2,000.00 0.00                   12,850.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

356,579.71 2,600.00 0.00                               -   0.00 0.00 -1,221.42

158,392.61 2,600.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,221.42

198,187.10 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,325,617.94 75,540.82 0.00  0.00 0.00 66,999.54 9,187.93

1,025,694.87 990.00 86,758.00               1,197,979.81 37,258.00 172,174.22 967,926.08

1,025,694.87 990.00 86,758.00               1,197,979.81 37,258.00 172,174.22 967,926.08

469,849.27 0.00 0.00                  313,910.28 0.00 0.00 262,110.28

469,849.27 0.00 0.00                  249,410.28 0.00 0.00 229,610.28

469,849.27 0.00 0.00                  249,410.28 0.00 0.00 229,610.28

                              -   0.00 0.00                   64,500.00 0.00 0.00 32,500.00

0.00 0.00 39,600.00               1,790,921.68 39,600.00 495,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 39,600.00               1,790,921.68 39,600.00 495,000.00 0.002,325,521.68 0.00 -2,325,521.68 0.00

0.00 -2,325,521.68 0.00

Labor and Wages 5021601000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 495,000.00 2,325,521.68 0.00               1,790,921.68 

220,438.99 0.00

Labor and Wages 5021600000 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 495,000.00 2,325,521.68 0.00               1,790,921.68 2,325,521.68

249,410.28 0.00                    19,800.00 19,800.00

0.00                    32,000.00 32,000.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 469,849.27 0.00Machinery 5021305001 469,849.27 0.00 469,849.27

                   19,800.00 Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 469,849.27 0.00 19,800.00 0.00 220,438.99 0.00

51,800.00 0.00 155,938.99 0.00

469,849.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 469,849.27 0.00 249,410.28 0.00

0.00 -385,785.44 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 469,849.27 0.00 469,849.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 469,849.27 0.00 313,910.28 0.00                    51,800.00 

-385,785.44 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 1,025,694.87 0.00 1,025,694.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,025,694.87 125,752.50 1,411,480.31 990.00                  233,132.01 443,554.23

1,411,480.31 990.00                  233,132.01 443,554.23 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,025,694.87 125,752.50Professional Services 5021100000 1,025,694.87 0.00 1,025,694.87

0.00Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 1,325,617.94 0.00 137,819.06 0.00 1,178,610.95 0.00

0.00 0.00 198,187.10 0.00

1,325,617.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,325,617.94 71,466.17 147,006.99 70,819.52

0.00 155,792.61 0.00

Landline 5020502002 198,187.10 0.00 198,187.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,187.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

353,979.71 0.00

Mobile 5020502001 158,392.61 0.00 158,392.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 158,392.61 0.00 2,600.00 2,600.00                      1,221.42 3,821.42

2,600.00 2,600.00                      1,221.42 3,821.42 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 356,579.71 0.00Telephone Expenses 5020502000 356,579.71 0.00 356,579.71

                   12,850.00 Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 0.00 0.00 12,850.00 0.00 -14,850.00 0.00

154,490.48 0.00 1,517,740.66 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,850.00 0.00

0.00 268,844.44 0.00

Communication Expenses 5020500000 1,682,197.65 0.00 1,682,197.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,682,197.65 71,466.17 164,456.99 73,419.52                    14,071.42 

22=(10-15) 23

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 318,844.44 0.00 318,844.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 318,844.44 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00

15=(11+12+13+14) 16 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10)7 8 9
10=[{6+(-)7}

-8+9]
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1

Department: Department of Agriculture (DA)

Agency/Entity: Philippine Fiber Industry Development Authority Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Operating Unit: < not applicable >
X Continuing AppropriationsOrganization Code 05 012 0000000

0.00 0.00 0.00 157,923.03 0.00

50,000.00 0.00 426,767.47 0.00

Water Expenses 5020401000 157,923.03 0.00 157,923.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 157,923.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 -2,520,598.90 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 476,767.47 0.00 476,767.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 476,767.47 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

10,859,167.59 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,813,500.00 2,520,598.90 56,000.00                  482,743.70 2,352,243.70

17,861,046.00 0.00                  402,890.00 639,190.00 0.00(5,029,718.00) 0.00 0.00 28,720,213.59 236,300.00Agricultural and Marine Supplies Expenses 5020310000 33,749,931.59 (5,029,718.00) 33,749,931.59

                   42,342.00 Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 0.00 0.00 299,342.00 0.00 -299,342.00 0.00

837,637.45 0.00 554,614.80 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229,000.00 299,342.00 8,000.00

0.00 554,614.80 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 2,267,172.72 (1,520,596.00) 2,267,172.72 (1,520,596.00) 0.00 0.00 746,576.72 48,000.00 191,961.92 3,500.00                  788,708.88 

8,593,841.49 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 2,267,172.72 (1,520,596.00) 2,267,172.72 (1,520,596.00) 0.00 0.00 746,576.72 48,000.00 191,961.92 3,500.00                  788,708.88 837,637.45

20,872,948.82 67,500.00               1,716,684.58 4,128,413.15 0.00(6,550,314.00) 0.00 0.00 29,466,790.31 2,326,800.00Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 36,017,104.31 (6,550,314.00) 36,017,104.31

0.00Training Expenses 5020201002 648,428.01 0.00 1,224,169.00 0.00 -566,651.99 0.00

1,224,169.00 0.00 -566,651.99 0.00

648,428.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 648,428.01 150,000.00 1,215,080.00 588,019.00

0.00 -566,651.99 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 648,428.01 0.00 648,428.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 648,428.01 150,000.00 1,215,080.00 588,019.00 0.00

-2,140,082.22 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 648,428.01 0.00 648,428.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 648,428.01 150,000.00 1,215,080.00 588,019.00 0.00 1,224,169.00

2,353,403.78 630,904.58                    24,357.50 1,334,459.58 0.00(1,076,912.00) 0.00 0.00 213,321.56 640,300.00Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 1,290,233.56 (1,076,912.00) 1,290,233.56

                   24,357.50 Traveling Expenses 5020100000 1,290,233.56 (1,076,912.00) 1,334,459.58 0.00 -2,140,082.22 0.00

11,430,236.14 0.00 4,321,067.50 0.00

1,290,233.56 (1,076,912.00) 0.00 0.00 213,321.56 640,300.00 2,353,403.78 630,904.58

0.00 0.71 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 42,752,929.80 (7,627,226.00) 42,752,929.80 (7,627,226.00) 0.00 0.00 35,125,703.80 3,889,318.67 30,804,636.30 1,789,333.10               4,819,297.19 

0.71 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.71 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 0.71 0.00 0.71

0.00Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00

4,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00

0.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 42,000.00 0.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00

42,000.00 0.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00

4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00Other Compensation 5010200000 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00

0.00Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 416,009.40 0.00 22,138.40 0.00 -42,000.00 0.00

22,138.40 0.00 -42,000.00 0.00

416,009.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 416,009.40 385,960.40 458,009.40 20,783.31

0.00 -42,000.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 416,009.40 0.00 416,009.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 416,009.40 385,960.40 458,009.40 20,783.31 0.00

0.71 0.00

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 416,009.40 0.00 416,009.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 416,009.40 385,960.40 458,009.40 20,783.31 0.00 22,138.40

462,009.40 24,783.31 0.00 26,138.40 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 462,010.11 385,960.40Personnel Services 462,010.11 0.00 462,010.11

0.00I. Agency Specific Budget 49,207,160.33 (10,019,226.00) 6,900,487.96 0.00 29,904,571.13 0.00

11,800,185.15 0.00 4,366,610.84 0.00

49,207,160.33 (10,019,226.00) 0.00 0.00 39,187,934.33 6,062,279.06 9,283,363.20 1,814,116.41

0.00 4,366,610.84 0.00

I. CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS 49,207,160.33 (10,019,226.00) 49,207,160.33 (10,019,226.00) 0.00 0.00 39,187,934.33 6,062,279.06 34,821,323.49 1,814,116.41               4,899,697.19 

22=(10-15) 23

SUMMARY 49,207,160.33 (10,019,226.00) 49,207,160.33 (10,019,226.00) 0.00 0.00 39,187,934.33 6,062,279.06 34,821,323.49 1,814,116.41               4,899,697.19 11,800,185.15

15=(11+12+13+14) 16 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10)7 8 9
10=[{6+(-)7}
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FAR No. 1-A

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2020

Department: Department of Agriculture (DA)

Agency/Entity: Philippine Fiber Industry Development Authority Current Year Appropriations

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,500.00 0.00 -64,500.00



1,142,654.66 499,000.00 297,566.44               1,271,268.00 270,998.02 30,000.00 380,006.42

1,142,654.66 500.00 0.00                        360.00 0.00 0.00 360.00

0.00 35,000.00 0.00                  167,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00

0.00 8,000.00 0.00                  637,408.00 0.00 0.00 64,578.00

0.00 5,000.00 297,566.44                               -   270,998.02 0.00 26,568.42

0.00 0.00 297,566.44  0.00 270,998.02 0.00 26,568.42

0.00 5,000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 450,500.00 0.00                  466,500.00 0.00 0.00 288,500.00

0.00 450,500.00 0.00                  466,500.00 0.00 0.00 288,500.00

3,600,220.42 133,000.80 154,698.00               1,479,979.00 0.00 263,410.61 3,210,867.18

3,600,220.42 133,000.80 154,698.00               1,479,979.00 0.00 263,410.61 3,210,867.18

3,616.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,616.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,497,911.52 133,000.80 0.00               1,479,979.00 0.00 117,000.00 3,202,579.79

119,368.02 133,000.80 0.00                   23,819.00 0.00 0.00 156,819.80

711,133.50 0.00 0.00               1,276,760.00 0.00 0.00 1,276,760.00

1,117,400.00 0.00 0.00                   80,400.00 0.00 117,000.00 920,000.00

Not Yet Due and 

Demandable

5=(3+4) 11 12 14 17 18 24

1,550,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 749,999.99

98,692.00 0.00 154,698.00 0.00 0.00 146,410.61 8,287.39

98,692.00 0.00 154,698.00 0.00 0.00 146,410.61 8,287.39

0.00 0.00 0.00                   99,000.00 99,000.00

39,187,934.33 2,433,564.20 787,519.94             25,537,960.29 556,753.52 4,529,618.03 23,021,138.34

FLORENCIA G. TORIO HONESTO C. TABUZO JR. RHISA V. PEGENIA KENNEDY T. COSTALES

4,366,610.84 0.00

Certified Correct: Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:

34,821,323.49 1,814,116.41               4,899,697.19             11,800,185.15 0.00(10,019,226.00) 0.00 0.00 39,187,934.33 6,062,279.06GRAND TOTAL 49,207,160.33 (10,019,226.00) 49,207,160.33

0.00Motor Vehicles 5060406001 98,692.00 0.00 146,410.61 0.00 -56,006.00 0.00

146,410.61 0.00 -56,006.00 0.00

98,692.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,692.00 0.00 154,698.00 0.00

0.00 800,010.01 0.00

Transportation Equipment Outlay 5060406000 98,692.00 0.00 98,692.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,692.00 0.00 154,698.00 0.00 0.00

22=(10-15) 23

ICT Software 5060405015 3,542,010.00 (1,992,000.00) 3,542,010.00 (1,992,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,550,010.00 749,999.99 749,999.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

15=(11+12+13+14) 16 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10)7 8 9
10=[{6+(-)7}
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Department: Department of Agriculture (DA)

Agency/Entity: Philippine Fiber Industry Development Authority Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Operating Unit: < not applicable >
X Continuing AppropriationsOrganization Code 05 012 0000000

                   80,400.00 197,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 -565,626.50 0.00

Agricultural and Forestry Equipment 5060405004 1,517,400.00 (400,000.00) 1,517,400.00 (400,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,117,400.00 1,037,000.00 1,117,400.00 0.00

0.00 -37,451.78 0.00

Information and Communication Technology 5060405003 711,133.50 0.00 711,133.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 711,133.50 0.00 1,276,760.00 0.00 0.00

97,931.73 0.00

Office Equipment 5060405002 119,368.02 0.00 119,368.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,368.02 0.00 156,819.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,399,979.79 0.00                    80,400.00 197,400.00 0.00(2,392,000.00) 0.00 0.00 3,497,911.52 1,786,999.99Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 5,889,911.52 (2,392,000.00) 5,889,911.52

0.00Buildings 5060404001 3,616.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,616.90 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,616.90 0.00

3,616.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,616.90 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 45,542.63 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 3,616.90 0.00 3,616.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,616.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

45,542.63 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 5,992,220.42 (2,392,000.00) 5,992,220.42 (2,392,000.00) 0.00 0.00 3,600,220.42 1,786,999.99 3,554,677.79 0.00                    80,400.00 343,810.61

3,554,677.79 0.00                    80,400.00 343,810.61 0.00(2,392,000.00) 0.00 0.00 3,600,220.42 1,786,999.99Capital Outlays 5,992,220.42 (2,392,000.00) 5,992,220.42

                 248,500.00 Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 0.00 0.00 628,500.00 0.00 -917,000.00 0.00

628,500.00 0.00 -917,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 917,000.00 380,000.00

0.00 -5,000.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 917,000.00 380,000.00                  248,500.00 

-297,566.44 0.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

297,566.44 0.00 0.00 270,998.02 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 0.00 0.00 275,998.02 0.00 -302,566.44 0.00

580,830.00 0.00 -645,408.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 302,566.44 5,000.00

0.00 -232,000.00 0.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 645,408.00 8,000.00                  572,830.00 

1,141,794.66 0.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 232,000.00 35,000.00                  167,000.00 232,000.00

860.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,142,654.66 0.00Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 1,142,654.66 0.00 1,142,654.66

                 988,330.00 Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 1,142,654.66 0.00 1,717,828.02 0.00 -955,179.78 0.001,142,654.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,142,654.66 30,000.00 2,097,834.44 428,500.00

99,000.00Other Machiner Equipmeny 5060405099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Chief Administrative OfficerChief AccountantBudget Officer Executive Director III

0.00 -99,000.00


